

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5205/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 10/01/2006 in WP No. 4328/1988 of The
HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

M.D.,U.P.SHRAM EVAM NIRMAN SAHKARI S.LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEV PRAKASH TEWARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 31/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S. Borthakur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice confined to the reinstatement with payment of full back wages.

In the meantime there shall be an interim order with regard to payment of back wages.

(RAVI P. VERMA)

Court Master

(ANAND SINGH)

Court Master